and Actual Experience 2019 9.29 3,880,822

2020 9.24 7,255,771
2021 9.24 8,302,116
2022 9.13 1,159,541

8,415,313 14,390,596

Changes in Proportion N/A N/A 999,167   3,027,557

17,572,205$   33,460,037$

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB will
be recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Fiscal Year
Ending June 30, Total

2023 (2,342,588)$
2024 (2,342,587)
2025 (2,342,587)
2026 (2,024,582)
2027 (1,157,683)

Thereafter (3,649,415)
(13,859,442)$

Page 74

HIGH POINT REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
(Continued)

NOTE 18. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The District made a prior year adjustment in the District Wide Financial Statements to record an adjustment
between Governmental and Business-type Activities related to the recording of a school bus.

Balance
June 30, 2022 Balance

as June 30, 2022
Previously Retroactive as
Reported Adjustments Restated

Statement of Net Assets
Governmental Activities

Capital Assets:
Depreciable Buildings and Building Improvements,
Site & Land Improvements, Furniture,
Machinery & Equipment 3,900,079$   (74,787)$   3,825,292$

Total Assets 8,465,447   (74,787)   8,390,660
Net Position:

Net Investment in Capital Assets 3,390,043   (74,787)   3,315,256
Total Net Position 1,130,492   (74,787)   1,055,705

Proprietary Funds:
Capital Assets:

Depreciable Buildings and Building Improvements,
Site & Land Improvements, Furniture,
Machinery & Equipment 133,435 74,787 208,222

Total Assets 661,684 74,787 736,471
Net Position:

Net Investment in Capital Assets 112,710 74,787 187,497
Total Net Position 637,269 74,787 712,056

Page 75

SCHEDULES OF REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Page 76

L-
1

H
IG

H
 P

O
IN

T
R

EG
IO

N
A

L
H

IG
H

 S
C

H
O

O
L

D
IS

TR
IC

T
R

EQ
U

IR
ED

 S
U

PP
LE

M
EN

TA
R

Y
 IN

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N
 S

C
H

ED
U

LE
S

SC
H

ED
U

LE
 O

F
D

IS
TR

IC
T'

S
PR

O
PO

R
TI

O
N

A
TE

 S
H

A
R

E
O

F
TH

E
N

ET
 P

EN
SI

O
N

 L
IA

B
IL

IT
Y

PU
B

LI
C

 E
M

PL
O

Y
EE

S
R

ET
IR

EM
EN

T
SY

ST
EM

LA
ST

 N
IN

E
FI

SC
A

L
Y

EA
R

S

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

D
is

tri
ct

's
pr

op
or

tio
n

of
 th

e
ne

t p
en

si
on

 li
ab